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Advancing Care Coordination and Integration between Community Health Centers and Hospitals to 
 Achieve the Triple Aim 

 

Learning Session One 

June 3, 2014 

 

PARTICIPANT LIST 

 

Faculty & Panelists (in order of appearance): 

 

Name    Title/Organization    E-mail Address    Phone 

Amy Boutwell, MD, MPP 
 

CEO, Collaborative Healthcare 
Strategies 

amy@collaborativehealthcarestrategies.com 617-710-5785 

Cindy Hupke, BSN, MBA 
 

Director, Institute for Healthcare 
Improvement (IHI) 

chupke@ihi.org 815-754-9606 

Grace Wang, PhD Senior Researcher, American 
Institutes for Research 

gwang@air.org 650-843-8191 

Ogo Nwosu, RN, MSN, 
MBA 

Care Coordination Manager, 
Partnership HealthPlan of California 

onwosu@partnershiphp.org 707-863-4200 

Jenny Del Rosario, BSN, 
RN, PHN 

Intensive Case Manager, Intensive 
Outpatient Care Program (IOCP), 
Partnership HealthPlan of California 
 

jdelrosario@partnershiphp.org 707-420-7826 

Rachel Tobey 
 

Director, John Snow, Inc. Rachel_tobey@jsi.com 415-400-0003 

Lakshmi Dhanvanthari, MD Health Plan of San Joaquin ldhanvanthari@hpsj.com 209-461-2351 

Kathy Neal, RN, BSN, 
MEd, CPHM 

Chief Health Services Officer, Central 
California Alliance for Health 

kneal@ccah-alliance.org 831-430-5800 

 

BSCF Team: 

Richard Thomason  Director, BSCF  Richard.thomason@blueshieldcafoundation.org 415-229-5292 

Rachel Wick   Program Officer, BSCF Rachel.wick@blueshieldcafoundation.org  415-229-6147 

Lisa Payne Simon  Program Advisor  lisapsimon@verizon.net    510-453-4633 

mailto:Richard.thomason@blueshieldcafoundation.org
mailto:Rachel.wick@blueshieldcafoundation.org
mailto:lisapsimon@verizon.net
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Apana Lei   Administration   Apana@blueshieldcafoundation.org   415-229-5321 

 

ACC Teams (asterisked team members are attending the June 3 Learning Session) 

 

Alliance for Rural Community Health (ARCH) 

Name     Organization     E-mail     Phone 

Carol Mordhorst  (Project 
Lead)* 

Consultant, ARCH  carolmordhorst@sbcglobal.net 707-462-7264 

Paula Cohen ARCH pcohen@mccinc.org 707-961-3430 

Marcelle Scramaglia* QI Coordinator, Mendocino Coast 
Clinics 

  

Lucresha Renteria* Mendocino Coast Clinics   

Arthur Kincade* Mendocino Community Health Clinic, 
Intensive Outpatient Care Management 

  

Christopher Putnam Adventist Health Christopher.Putnam@ah.org  

Lori Moran Adventist Health Lor.Moran@ah.org  

Patricia Ridella* Adventist Health   

Susanne Stark* Adventist Health   

 

Community Health Center Network, Inc. (CHCN) 

Name     Organization     E-mail     Phone 

Melissa Marshall, MD (Lead)* Medical Director, CHCN mmarshall@chcnetwork.org 510-297-0217 

Siobhan Sullivan* Director Clinical Operations, CHCN ssullivan@chcnetwork.org 510-297-0463 

 

Golden Valley Health Center (GVHC) 

Name     Organization     E-mail     Phone 

Alex Abarca, LCSW (Lead)* Director, Behavioral Health, GVHC Aabarca2@gvhc.org 209-617-9456 

Christine Noquera  Deputy CEO, GVHC cnoquera@gvhc.org 209-385-5447 

Connie Diers* GVHC   

Angelic Watkins* GVHC   

Leticia Guillen* Livingston Medical Group   

Sonya Dew* Mercy Medical Center   

 

Health Plan of San Joaquin (HPSJ) 

mailto:Apana@blueshieldcafoundation.org
mailto:carolmordhorst@sbcglobal.net
mailto:pcohen@mccinc.org
mailto:Lor.Moran@ah.org
mailto:cnoquera@gvhc.org
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Name     Organization     E-mail     Phone 

Lakshmi Dhanvanthari, MD 
(Lead)* 

Chief Medical Officer, HPSJ ldhanvanthari@hpsj.com 209-461-2351 

Jeff Slater* Grants Manager, HPSJ jslater@hpsj.com 209-461-2213 

Lisa Costello, RN* Manager, Utilization Management, HPSJ   

Stephanie Wakefield, RN* Director of QI and UM, HPSJ   

Janice A. Pierce, BSN, RN* Director, Case Management /UR/Social 
Services, Doctors Medical Center 

Janice.pierce@tenethealth.com 209-342-3475 

Connie Diers, RN* Director of Nursing, Golden Valley Health 
Centers 

cdiers@gvhc.org  

Carolyn Low, RN* Stanislaus County Health Services Agency   

Joan Michelotti, RN* Stanislaus County Health Services Agency   

 

Monterey County Health Department  (MCHD) 

Name     Organization     E-mail     Phone 

Julie Edgcomb (Lead)* Clinic Services Bureau Chief, MCHD Edjcombj@co.monterey.ca.us 831-796-1370 

Lisa Crisan, RN* Senior Clinic Nurse – Compliance, 
MCHD 

CrisanLA@co.monterey.ca.us 831-796-1293 

Pheobe Iles* HD Behavioral Health IllesP@co.monterey.ca.us 831-755-4792 

Aimee Miller Data Analytics, MCHD   

 

Mountain Valley Health Centers (MVHC) 

Name     Organization     E-mail     Phone 

Jean Ludwigsen, RN, BSN  
(Lead)* 

Transition of Care Manager 
MVHC 

jludwigsen@mtnvalleyhc.org 530-294-5241 

Sharon Gerig QI Director, MVHC   

Kimberly Crabtree, RN, BSN, 
PHN* 

PCMH Coordinator 
 

kcrabtree@mtnvalleyhc.org 
 

530-335-5457 
 

Maris Roj* 
 

Transition of Care Medical Records 
Clerk, MVHC 

mroj@mtnvalleyhc.org 
 

530-294-5241 
 

 

Open Door CHC 

Name     Organization     E-mail     Phone 

Linda D’Agati  (Lead)* Chief QI Officer, ODCHC ldagati@opendoorhealth.com 707-826-8633 

mailto:Janice.pierce@tenethealth.com
mailto:mroj@mtnvalleyhc.org
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x5148 

Noelle Camarena, RN* Health Connections Coordinator, 
ODCHC 

ncamarena@opendoorhealth.com 707-826-8633 
x3352 

Janis Polis, RN* Director of Nursing, ODCHC jpolis@opendoorhealth.com 707-826-8633 
x5154 

 

Petaluma Health Center (PHC) 
Name     Organization     E-mail     Phone 

Luke Entrup, MSW, MPH 
(Project Lead)* 

Director of Wellness & Innovation, PHC lukee@phealthcenter.org 707-559-7500 
x7799 

Nurit Licht, MD  (Clinical Lead)* Medical Director, PHC   

Laura Coulter, RN* Case Manager, PHC   

Keisha Hurts* Patient Navigator, PHC   

Colleen Torrento, RN, BSN, 
CCM, ACM 

Manager, Case Management, 
Petaluma Valley Hospital  

  

 
Southside Coalition of CHCs 
Name     Organization     E-mail     Phone 

Nina Vaccaro, MPH (Lead)* Executive Director, Southside Coalition 
CHC 

ninav@southsidecoalition.org 213-741-0821 
x261 

Roderick Seamster, MD* Chief Medical Officer, Watts Healthcare 
Corporation 

  

Martha Duran* Patient Navigator, St. Francis Medical 
Center 

  

Stephen Kay* President, Trans World Health Services   

 

Other Participants 

Name     Organization     E-mail     Phone 

Clancey Bateman Consultant, JSI Inc.   

Giovanna Giuliani California HealthCare Foundation ggiuliani@chcf.org 510-238-1040 

Tondenisha Coleman Health Care Guide, IOCP, Partnership 
HealthPlan  

TSColeman@partnershiphp.org 707-420-7656 

 

mailto:jpolis@opendoorhealth.com
mailto:ninav@southsidecoalition.org

